23 LC 126 0227

House Resolution 484

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58th, Neal of the 79th, Sharper of the 177th, Kendrick of the 95th, and Willis of the 55th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Destiny Bailey; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Destiny Bailey, better known as Dess Dior, is a music artist, fashion, beauty
- 3 influencer and entrepreneur who established her own entertainment company, Show Luv
- 4 Entertainment Company; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she has garnered media support from MTV, Essence, Billboard,
- 6 HotNewHipHop, and more for her musical accomplishments, including her 12 studio singles;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, she dedicates innumerable hours of her time and energy toward mentoring
- 9 young women, utilizing her beauty and fashion talents to encourage young girls to build self
- 10 confidence and learn empowerment; and
- 11 WHEREAS, she is a talented and hardworking young lady who has built a social media
- 12 empire from her own determination and consistency; and
- 13 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding individual be
- 14 appropriately honored.

23 LC 126 0227

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body recognize and commend Destiny Bailey for her many outstanding
- 17 achievements and extend best wishes for future health, happiness, and success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Destiny Bailey.